Farnell Page 500 Date: 05-09-06 time:18:54
16
E
M
C
,
F
ilt
e
rs
 &
 S
u
p
p
re
s
s
io
n
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
500 EMC, Filters & Suppression
Prices are in Thai Baht and exclude 7% VAT.
Due to the volatile nature of certain products,
prices are subject to change without notice.
500 1,000s more products available at www.farnell-newarkinone.com
Varistors - continued
SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors – Surface Mount - continued
Element Working Breakdown Clamping Peak Transient
Voltage (V) voltage (V) voltage (V) current (A) energy (J) Mftrs. List No. Order Code
2 5.6 6.8 to 10.3 17.5 20 50 MG042S05X150DP 756-8690
2 18 20.4 to 28 42 20 50 MG042L18V500RP 756-8703
4 5.6 6.8 to 9.3 15.5 30 0.1 MG054S05X150DP 756-8711
4 18 20.4 to 28 40 30 0.1 MG054S18X400DP 756-8720
4 5.6 7.6 to 9.3 15.5 20 0.05 MG064S05A150DP 474-2072
4 18 22.5 to 28 50 15 0.02 MG064S18A400DP. 474-2096
Lead Pitch Disc Disc Disc Lead
Mftrs. List No. (offset) Dia. W H L D
SIOV-B72205S111K101-40 5 7 3.5-4.1 9.5 30 0.6
Clamping
Break- Voltage Peak Transient
Working down Max. Current Energy
Voltage, Voltage, 8/20μs Max. Max. Capa- Induc-
VWM VB VC 8/20μs 10/1000μs citance tance Order
(V) (V) (V) IP (A) ETRAN (J) nF nH Mftrs. List No. Code
0603 Case Size
3.6 4.0 - 5.5 10 30 0.1 1.5 1.0 VC060303A100RP 118-9308
5.6 7.6 - 9.3 15.5 30 0.1 1.0 1.0 VC060305A150RP 118-9309
14 16.5 - 20.3 30 30 0.1 0.5 1.0 VC060314A300RP 118-9310
18 22.9 - 28.0 40 30 0.1 0.275 1.0 VC060318A400RP 118-9312
0805 Case Size
3.6 4.0 - 5.5 10 40 0.1 1.775 1.5 VC080503A100DP 118-9313
5.6 7.6 - 9.3 15.5 40 0.1 1.1 1.5 VC080505A150DP 118-9314
5.6 7.1 - 8.7 15.5 120 0.3 2.75 1.5 VC080505C150DP 118-9315
14 16.5 - 20.3 30 40 0.1 0.43 1.5 VC080514A300DP 118-9316
1206 Case Size
5.6 7.1 - 8.7 15.5 150 0.4 3.0 1.7 VC120605D150DP 118-9317
14 16.5 - 20.3 30 40 0.1 0.6 1.7 VC120614A300DP 118-9318
14 15.9 - 19.4 30 150 0.4 1.4 1.7 VC120614D300DP 118-9319
18 22.5 - 27.5 40 150 0.4 1.0 1.7 VC120618D400DP 118-9320
26 30.5 - 37.3 58 120 0.4 0.55 1.7 VC120626D580DP 118-9321
30 36.0 - 45.0 65 120 0.4 0.5 1.7 VC120630D650DP 118-9322
1210 Case Size
18* 21.5 - 26.5 39 500 1.5 3.1 2.0 VC121018J390DP 118-9324
*Withstands 24.5V dc for 5 minutes (automotive applications)
Case Price Each
Elements Size Order Code 5+ 50+ 100+ 250+ +
2 0405 756-8690● 35.00 31.00 27.00 23.00 – –
2 0405 756-8703● 33.00 29.00 25.00 21.00 – –
4 0508 756-8711● 52.00 46.00 40.00 33.00 – –
4 0508 756-8720● 52.00 46.00 40.00 33.00 – –
4 0612 474-2072● 69.00 57.00 52.00 46.00 – –
4 0612 474-2096▲ 72.00 – – – – – – – –
Order Multiple=5
Working Price Each
Voltage (V) Order Code 5+ 50+ 100+ 250+ +
1206 Case Size
30 118-9322● 55.00 50.00 43.00 36.00 – –
1210 Case Size
18 118-9324● 84.00 75.00 65.00 54.00 – –
Transient Peak Transient Order
VRMS VDC VV(1ma) Energy (J) Current (A) Mftrs. List No. Code
11 14 18 0.3 100 B72205S110K101 100-4348
115 150 180 3.4 400 B72205S111K101 100-4345
130 170 205 4.2 400 B72205S131K101 100-4315
20 26 33 0.6 100 B72205S200K101 100-4308
14 18 22 0.4 100 B72205S140K101 100-4303
30 38 47 0.9 100 B72205S300K101 100-4279
150 200 240 4.9 400 B72205S151K101 100-4329
17 22 27 0.5 100 B72205S170K101 100-4334
230 300 360 7.2 400 B72205S231K101 100-4353
25 31 39 0.7 100 B72205S250K101 100-4277
95 125 150 3.4 400 B72205S950K101 100-4341
275 350 430 8.6 400 B72205S271K101 100-4358
35 45 56 1.1 100 B72205S350K101 100-4295
385 505 620 13.5 400 B72205S381K101 100-4366
40 56 68 1.3 100 B72205S400K101 100-4330
175 225 270 5.6 400 B72205S171K101 100-4344
420 560 680 14 400 B72205S421K101 100-4317
250 320 390 8.2 400 B72205S251K101 100-4290
50 65 82 1.8 400 B72205S500K101 100-4313
300 385 470 9.6 400 B72205S301K101 100-4399
75 100 120 2.5 400 B72205S750K101 100-4343
460 615 750 18 400 B72205S461K101 100-4346
Order Multiple=5
Working Price Each
Voltage (V) Order Code 5+ 50+ 100+ 250+ +
0603 Case Size
3.6 118-9308● 31.00 27.00 24.00 20.00 – –
5.6 118-9309● 31.00 27.00 24.00 20.00 – –
14 118-9310● 31.00 27.00 24.00 20.00 – –
18 118-9312● 31.00 27.00 24.00 20.00 – –
0805 Case Size
3.6 118-9313● 34.00 30.00 26.00 22.00 – –
5.6 118-9314● 34.00 30.00 26.00 22.00 – –
5.6 118-9315● 51.00 45.00 39.00 32.00 – –
14 118-9316● 34.00 30.00 26.00 22.00 – –
1206 Case Size
5.6 118-9317● 55.00 50.00 43.00 36.00 – –
14 118-9318● 41.00 38.00 33.00 27.00 – –
14 118-9319● 55.00 50.00 43.00 36.00 – –
18 118-9320● 56.00 50.00 43.00 36.00 – –
26 118-9321● 55.00 50.00 43.00 36.00 – –
AC Price Each
Voltage Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 250+ + +
11 100-4348● 25.00 21.00 18.00 15.00 – – – –
115 100-4345● 24.00 21.00 18.00 15.00 – – – –
130 100-4315● 24.00 21.00 18.00 15.00 – – – –
20 100-4308● 24.00 21.00 18.00 15.00 – – – –
14 100-4303● 24.00 21.00 18.00 15.00 – – – –
30 100-4279● 24.00 21.00 18.00 15.00 – – – –
Trans Peak Varistor Max
Max. AC Energy Surge Volt Clamp.
Op. (2ms) Current Vv (1mA) Voltage Toler.Vv Order
Volt. (V) Volt. (J) 8/20us A (V) V A (1mA) % Mftrs List No. Code
1210 Case Size
20 26 1.9 400 33 54 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530V200K62 968-092
30 38 2 300 47 77 @ 2.5A ±10% B72530V300K62 968-110
3225 Case Size
130 170 4.2 400 205 340 @ 5A ±10% B72650M131K72 995-8509
175 225 5.6 400 270 455 @ 5A ±10% B72650M171K72 995-8517
250 320 8.2 400 390 650 @ 5A ±10% B72650M251K72 995-8525
275 350 8.6 400 430 710 @ 5A ±10% B72650M271K72 995-8533
300 385 9.6 400 470 775 @ 5A ±10% B72650M301K72 995-8541
4032 Case Size
175 225 13 1200 270 455 @ 10A ±10% B72660M171K72 995-8550
230 300 17 1200 360 595 @ 10A ±10% B72660M231K93 995-8568
250 320 19 1200 390 650 @ 10A ±10% B72660M251K93 995-8576
275 350 21 1200 430 710 @ 10A ±10% B72660M271K72 995-8584
300 385 23 1200 470 775 @ 10A ±10% B72660M301K72 995-8592
MultiGuard
Price Each
Case Size Order Code 5+ 25+ 50+ 100+ + +
0603 All Values ● 32.00 29.00 25.00 21.00 – – – –
0805 All Values ● 33.00 29.00 25.00 22.00 – – – –
1206 All Values ● 36.00 32.00 27.00 24.00 – – – –
1210 All Values ● 39.00 34.00 30.00 25.00 – – – –
3225 All Values ● 54.00 47.00 41.00 35.00 – – – –
4032 All Values ● 71.00 64.00 55.00 47.00 – – – –
‘Transguard’ – Surface Mount
2 & 4 Elements
AVXs Transient Voltage Suppression
(TVS) Arrays address six trends in todays
electronic circuits:
Ì Mandatory ESD protection
204019
339460
Ì Ultra compact high energy multilayer
transient suppressors in four popular
SMD case sizes
204133
Ì Mandatory EMI control
Ì Signal integrity improvement
Ì PCB downsizing
Ì Reduced component placement costs
Ì Protection from induced slow speed transient voltages
and currents
AVXs MultiGuard products offer numerous advantages,
which include a faster turn-on-time (<1nS), repetitive
strike capability, and space savings. In some cases, Multi-
Guard consumes less than 75% of the PCB real estate
required for the equivalent number of discrete chips. This
size advantage coupled with the savings associated with
Ì Provides an ultra fast clamping time of
less than 1ns for all low voltage DC ap-
plications.
0603 case size L=1.6 ± 0.15, W=0.8 ± 0.15, H=0.9 max.
placing only one chip, makes MultiGuard the TVS component of choice for ESD protection of
I/O lines in portable equipment and programming ports in cellular phones. Other applications
include differential data line protection, ASIC protection and LCD driver protection for portable
computing devices.
0805 case size L=2.0 ± 0.2, W=1.25 p± 0.2, H=1.02 max.
1206 case size L=3.2 ± 0.2, W=1.6 ± 0.2, H=1.02 max.
1210 case size L=3.2 ± 0.2, W=2.49 ± 0.2, H=1.7 max.
Supplied on 8mm embossed tape
Metal Oxide Varistors
Ì The voltage dependent characteristics enable varistors to
protect against high transient voltage spikes
Ì The varistor impedance changes to a low value clamping
the transient to a safe level
Ì UL recognised, CSA approved
7mm Disc (Nominal Diameter)
Tolerance: ±10% Operating Temperature: -40° C to +85° C